

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6416 OF 2018

Nirmala Hanuman Yesambre ...PETITIONER

V/S

The Zilla Parishad, Through Its Chief Executive,RESPONDENT  
Chandrapur

**CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J**

**DATE : 12th March, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Issue notice to R Sole for engagement of another counsel, R'ble  
in six weeks.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**