

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6416 OF 2018

Nirmala Hanuman Yesambre

....PETITIONER

V/S

The Zilla Parishad, Through Its Chief Executive,RESPONDENT
Chandrapur

PRADEEP SHANTARAM KSHIRSAGAR for Petitioner

M. V. MOHOKAR for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NANDESH
SHANKARRAO DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : **13th February, 2026**

P.C. :

Shri P.S.Kshirsagar Adv. for the petitioner. Shri Suyash
Agrawal Adv. for the respondent (thro.VC). S.O.27.02.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)