



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.6416 OF 2018

Nirmala Hanuman Yesambre

Vs.

The Zilla Parishad, Chandrapur

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.6418 OF 2018

Uma Prabhakar Bhatkar

Vs.

The Zilla Parishad Chandrapur

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri P.S. Kshirsagar, Advocate for petitioners
Shri Sohoni, Advocate for respondent

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 27.02.2026

Learned Counsel for respondent seeks some time
to file affidavit in reply.

2. Time is granted.
3. Stand over to 26.03.2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Jayashree..